IQAC Meeting: 30

Date: 20th March, 2020 Venue: Principal's Cabin Time: 1.00 p.m.

Saturday

All the IQAC members are requested to attend the thirtieth meeting of IQAC scheduled on **20 March**, **2020** in the Principal's Cabin at 1.00 p.m. It will be a single agenda meeting.

Agenda:

1. Felicitation of Dr. R. P. Mali for taking charge as full-time principal of the college.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on the date and time specified above.

Dr. Mirza S. B. Coordinator, IQAC

Copy to:

| 1. | Dr. R. P. Mali | Chairperson (Principal) |
|-----|--------------------------|---|
| 2. | Dr. Jagtap S.W. | Member |
| 3. | Dr. Saudagar F.M. | Member |
| 4. | Dr. Waghmare N. K. | Member |
| 5. | Mrs. Rathod B. A. | Member |
| 6. | Dr. Lokhande M. V. | Member |
| 7. | Mr. Deshmukh S. B. | Member (Librarian) |
| 8. | Dr. Pawale R. G. | Member |
| 9. | Dr. Kadam D. B. | Member |
| 10. | Shri. Wadwale J. B. | Member (Senior Adm. Official Member) |
| 11. | Shri. Thete A. G. | Member (Senior Adm. Official Member) |
| 12. | Dr. B.S. Dhengle | Invitee Member (Employer) |
| 13. | Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar | Member (Industry) |
| 14. | Dr. Raosaheb Shendarkar | Member (Management Representative) |
| 15. | Dr. Lalita Shinde | Member Local Society (Member of an NGO & Social Activist) |
| 16. | Mr. Bais A. R. | Invited Member Alumni Association |

Minutes of the Meeting 30

The thirtieth meeting of IQAC was held on **20**th **March**, **2020** in Principal's Cabin at 1.00 p.m. under the chairmanship of the newly appointed full time principal Dr. R. P. Mali.

Following members were present for the meeting.

| 1. Di. IV. I . IVIUII CIIUII DOISOII (I I IIICIDUI) | 1. | Dr. R. P. Mali | Chairperson (Princip | al) |
|---|----|----------------|----------------------|-----|
|---|----|----------------|----------------------|-----|

| 2. | Dr. Jagtap S.W. | Member |
|----|--------------------|--------|
| 3. | Dr. Saudagar F.M. | Member |
| 4. | Dr. Waghmare N. K. | Member |
| 5. | Mrs. Rathod B. A. | Member |
| 6. | Dr. Lokhande M. V. | Member |

7. Mr. Deshmukh S. B. Member (Librarian)

8. Dr. Pawale R. G. Member9. Dr. Kadam D. B. Member

10. Shri. Wadwale J. B. Member (Senior Adm. Official Member)11. Shri. Thete A. G. Member (Senior Adm. Official Member)

12. Dr. B.S. Dhengle Invitee Member (Employer)

13. Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar Member (Industry)

14. Dr. Raosaheb Shendarkar Member (Management Representative)

15. Dr. Lalita Shinde Member Local Society (Member of an NGO & Social Activist)

16. Mr. Bais A. R. Invited Member Alumni Association

17. Dr. Mirza S. B. Director / Coordinator IQAC

Minutes:

Minutes of the thirtieth meeting are as follows:

1. Incharge Principal Dr. Jagtap S. W. informed that Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society has appointed Dr. R. P.Mali (Head Dept. of Zoology, Yeshwant Mahavidyalaya, Nanded) as the new full-time principal of the college. IQAC team welcomed Dr. R. P. Mali for his services in college. The team is optimistic to touch new heights under his leadership.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks by Dr. Mirza S. B.

-Sd/Coordinator, IQAC

Chairperson, IQAC